CH \$90.00.00 86482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI117990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph L. Sims		03/18/2024	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Live Nation Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	9348 Civic Center Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4967224	CREWNATION
Registration Number:	4962433	CREWNATION APPAREL
Serial Number:	97792620	CREWNATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310)975-6891

Email: trademarks@livenation.com
Correspondent Name: Ellie Schwimmer Schwimmer
Address Line 1: 9348 Civic Center Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET KIM
SIGNATURE:	MARGARET KIM
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Crew Nation - Joseph L. Sims to LNW 20240318#page1.tif source=Crew Nation - Joseph L. Sims to LNW 20240318#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0278

900843161

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Assignment is entered into by and between Joseph L. Sims, 6577 2nd Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90043 ("Assignor") and Live Nation Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 9348 Civic Center Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210, USA ("Assignee").

Pursuant to a prior Agreement effective as of March 18, 2024, Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to Assignor's trademarks identified in "Schedule 1" attached hereto, including all of Assignor's trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs and slogans, including without limitation Assignor's trademark registrations and applications and any and all of Assignor's common law rights in the aforementioned marks, together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Confirmation of Assignment effective as of the date of the Agreement referenced above.

By:

March 18, 2024

Date:

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	SER. NO. / APP. DATE REG. NO. / REG. DATE	CLASS(ES)
CREW NATION	USPTO	App 86482940	35, 41
		App 17-DEC-2014	
		Reg 4967224	
		Reg 31-MAY-2016	
CREWNATION APPAREL	USPTO	App 86482947	25
		App 17-DEC-2014	
		Reg 4962433	
		Reg 24-MAY-2016	
CREWNATION	USPTO	App 97792620	35, 41
		App 13-FEB-2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 03/25/2024